Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jason Morgan Kelly	10/27/2008
Vong Hoss	11/03/2008
Gregory Clegg Spooner	11/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MillerCoors, LLC
Street Address:	311 10th Street
City:	Golden
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12255230

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: bjohnson@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Brent P. Johnson
Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4064JV-44-CIP2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brent P. Johnson

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021821 FRAME: 0724

500701999

\$40.00

source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021821 FRAME: 0725

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jason Morgan Kelly of 6080 Virgil Street, Arvada, Colorado, 80403, Vong Hoss of Flat 18B – Block 3, Ma On Shan Center, New Territories, Hong Kong and Gregory Clegg Spooner of Flat 2B – 52D, Robinson Road, New Territories, Hong Kong, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "REGULATED FLUID DISPENSING DEVICE AND METHOD OF DISPENSING A CARBONATED BEVERAGE" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and filed on October 21, 2008, receiving Serial No. 12/255,230, and further identified as Attorney File No. 4064-44-CIP2;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, MillerCoors, LLC, a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 311 10th Street, Golden, Colorado 80401, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the said invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee, we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefore to a party other than MillerCoors, LLC and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefore to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to MillerCoors, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

REEL: 021821 FRAME: 0726

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

1) Date: 10/27/08	By:	Jewil Rey	mfrelle
		Jason Morgan Kel	ly
STATE OF COLORADO	_)		

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Jason Morgan Kelly, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

) ss.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 27 day of October 2008.

ALICA COLORA

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 02/21/2010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

2) Date: 3rd November 2008 By: 3rd November 2008 Vong Hoss

Witness to the signature of Vong Hoss :-

Raymond Yip Kin Man
Notary Public
Hong Kong SAR
13th Floor, Regent Centre,
88 Queen's Road Central,
Hong Kong.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: 3rd November 2008 3)

Gregory Clegg Spooner

Witness to the signature of Gregory Clegg Spooner:-

Notary Public

Hong Kong SAR 13th Floor, Regent Centre, 88 Queen's Road Central,

Hong Kong.